Primary Campus, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.” 
a) Contractors eligible to submit Tender.   : Bonafied contractors having credential of executing  

of similar nature of work of value at least 40% of the 
estimated amount.  

b) Estimated value of work put to Tender   : Rs. 11,88,627.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Eighty Eight  
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven) only 

c) Earnest money      : Rs. 23,773 (Rupees Twenty Three thousand Seven hundred  

Seventy Three only)  

d) Date of issuing Tender Form    : 27.12.2025 to 2.01.2026 upto 10.00 a.m. 
e) Last date of submission Tender Form   : 02.01.2026 by 11:00 a.m. 
f) Date of opening of the Tender                 :02.01.2026 at 11.30a.m. at VSN High School Campus.